

## FINAL BID TALLY

Faurie Avenue Waterline Replacement PN 15-02											
Owner: City of Molalla											
Date, Bid Opening Time 2:00 PM											
				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Gelco Construction		GT Excavating		Eagle-Elsner	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1.	Construction Facilities And Temp. Controls	1	LS	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 4,695.00	\$ 4,695.00
2.	Temporary Protection and Direction of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,768.00	\$ 1,768.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00
3.	Demolition and Site Preparation	1	LS	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
4.	Water Line - 8" (Class B Backfill)	450	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 57.25	\$ 25,762.50	\$ 64.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 38,700.00
5.	11.25 Elbow - 8"	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 635.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
6.	14" x 8" Hot Tap	1	EA	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 6,634.00	\$ 6,634.00	\$ 5,395.00	\$ 5,395.00
7.	6" x 6" Hot Tap	1	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,490.00	\$ 5,490.00	\$ 4,936.00	\$ 4,936.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 4,995.00
8.	Restrained Joint Water Line Transition Coupling - 8"	2	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 529.00	\$ 1,058.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
9.	8" x 6" Reducer	1	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 461.00	\$ 461.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00
10.	Service Line - 1"	125	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 10,375.00
11.	Service Connection - 1"	6	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 8,520.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00
12.	Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 12,868.00	\$ 12,868.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00
13.	Asphalt Resurfacing	90	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 13.40	\$ 1,206.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 990.00
14.	Concrete Driveway Replacement	40	SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00
15.	Landscaping	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00
				<b>\$ 98,600.00</b>		<b>\$ 75,736.50</b>		<b>\$ 78,052.00</b>		<b>\$ 85,000.00</b>	